PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4460597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDAL G. MARTIN	08/24/2001
STEVEN C. MILLER	08/27/2001
MARK D. STADLER	08/30/2001
DAVID A. KRUCKEMYER	09/23/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON GRAPHICS, INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	MAILSTOP 710
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14635708

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)248-2101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-248-2100

Email: sfpatent@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsinelli.com

POLSINELLI LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2400**

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SGI-047COB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERI HOULE
SIGNATURE:	/Cheri Houle/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2017

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 042711 FRAME: 0034

504413897

source=SGI-047COB INV to SG INC1#page1.tif
source=SGI-047COB INV to SG INC1#page2.tif
source=SGI-047COB INV to SG INC1#page3.tif
source=SGI-047COB INV to SG INC1#page4.tif
source=SGI-047COB INV to SG INC1#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 042711 FRAME: 0035

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, one of the undersigned joint inventors, of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, SILICON GRAPHICS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, M/S 710, Mountain View, California 94043-1351, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignce, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ORDERING OF DATA TRANSFERRED OVER MULTIPLE CHANNELS ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 15-4-1151.00 062986.0214

PATENT Serial No. 09/910,587

2

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Kandul J. Martin Randal G. Martin
Residence (City, County, S	ate) 5147 Forest View Drive San Jose, Santa Clare County, California 95129
Date:	8/24/2001
Date Application Executed	8/24/2001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 15-4-1151.00 062986.0214

PATENT Serial No. 09/910,587

3

Signature of Inventor:

Steven C. Miller

Residence (City, County, State)

2317 Tuscany Circle Livermore, Alameda County,

California 94550

Date:

Date Application Executed:

6/27/2001 4/27/2001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 15-4-1151.00 062986.0214

PATENT Serial No. 09/910,587

4

Signature of Inventor:

Mark D. Stadler

Residence (City, County, State)

1014 Lois Ayenue Sunny vale, Santa Clare County,

California 94087

Date:

8/30/01

Date Application Executed:

8/30/01

New Address

1378 Chernaliaco Circulo

Mountain View,

CA

94040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 15-4-1151.00 062986.0214

PATENT Serial No. 09/910,587

5

Signature of Inventor:

David A. Kruckemyer

Residence (City, County, State)

550 Ortega Avenue, #A403 Mountain View, Santa Clare County,

California 94040

Date:

9/23/01

Date Application Executed: